men 6-3-98

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231

06-16-1998



100740208

CICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence and any documents indicated as being enclosed.

Thereby certify that this correspondence and any documents indicated as being enclosed.

Thereby certify that this correspondence and any documents indicated as being enclosed.

envelope addressed to "Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington DC 20231"

Date of Deposit

Glenn K. Beaton

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name of Conveying Party(s): Douglas A. Dennis, M.D. Richard D. Komistek, M.D.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(s):

Name: Rose Biomedical Research Address: 4545 East Ninth Avenue

Suite 110

Denver, CO 80220

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date:

Douglas A. Dennis, M.D.

5/7/98

Richard D. Komistek, Ph.D.

5/7/98

4. Patent Numbers and Application Numbers

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/982,363

5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should Be Mailed:

Glenn K. Beaton Davis, Graham & Stubbs, LLP P.O. Box 185 Denver, CO 80201-0185

- 6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee: \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 421671)

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated:

Glenn K. Beaton, Reg. No. 30,995

Enclosed: Assignment (2 pages), Check No. 421671, postcard receipt)

At. Docket: 180665-0002

DGS-121911.1

PATENT

REEL: 9233 FRAME:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, namely Douglas A. Dennis, M.D. and Richard D. Komistek, Ph.D. (referred to collectively as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled "Method and Apparatus for Knee Prosthesis" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 2, 1997 and is now application number 08/982,363; and

WHEREAS, Rose Biomedical Research, having an address of 4545 East Ninth Avenue, Suite 110, Denver, CO 80220 (referred to as "Assignee", collectively if more than one) desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and inventor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor and Assignors' personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

[signatures on following pages]

DGS-116145.1 May 4: 1998 2:59 pm

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9233 FRAME: 0417

AT. DOCKET: RMS02 (180665-0002)	
Date: May 7, 1998	Douglas A. Dennis, M.D.
STATE OF <u>Calorado</u>) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acknown 1998, by Douglas A. Dennis, M.D Witness my hand and official of My commission expires	wledged before me this 1 day of May seal. 11-8-2002 Motary Public
STATE OF (C/O/CHDO)) ss.	Richard D. Komistek, M.D.
The foregoing instrument was acknown	wledged before me this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u>
1998, by Richard D. Komistek, M.D Witness my hand and official s My commission expires:	,
	Notary Public

DGS-116145 1 May 4, 1998 2 59 pm

RECORDED: 06/03/1998

- 2 -